
 

CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-09 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, 

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL AND EXTENSION OF THE USE, 

MAINTENANCE AND STIPEND AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILLCOX 

“CITY” AND THE WILLCOX CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND AGRICULTURE 

“CHAMBER” 

 

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CHAMBER entered into the original Agreement for the 

period of September 12, 1978 to September 11, 2003; and  

 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into three (3) year Agreement Extensions with the last 

extension ending June 30, 2016; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the CITY and the CHAMBER desire to extend the agreement for an 

additional two (2) year period; and   

  

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Willcox have determined that it is in 

the best interest of the City, and its citizens to extend this agreement between the CITY and the 

CHAMBER. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WILLCOX, 

COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:  

 

Section 1:  The CITY approves the extension of the “Use, Maintenance and Stipend 

Agreement Cochise Visitors Center,” presented herewith as Exhibit “A”, with the CHAMBER 

for the period of July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2018.  

  

Section 2: The Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute this Resolution. 

 

Section 3: The City Manager is authorized and directed to take all action required and/or 

necessary to carry out the intent of this Resolution. 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, this 16
th

 day of June, 2016.  

 

        APPROVED/EXECUTED:   

         

             

        _/s/ Robert A. Irvin____________ 

        ROBERT A. IRVIN, Mayor 

 

ATTEST:       APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

_/s/ Virginia A. Mefford______________   _/s/ Ann P. Roberts_____________ 

VIRGINIA A. MEFFORD, City Clerk   ANN P. ROBERTS, City Attorney 


